



**OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS**  
Please read carefully before starting to operate. It is recommended to operate the vehicle under adult supervision. Keep the instruction manual for future reference.  
**Note:** - This product is for children 8 years old and up.  
- Cannot play 2 vehicles together in the same frequency.  
- The enclosed virtual video card is not a toy, just be used as a part of package to demonstrate the transforming action of the Jaguar.

**WARNING:**  
NOT SUITABLE FOR CHILDREN UNDER 3 YEARS DUE TO SMALL PART.  
**CAUTION-ELECTRIC TOY**  
Not recommended for children under 8 years of age. As with all electrical products, precautions should be observed during handling and use to prevent the risk of electric shock.  
**FEATURES**  
- Full Function- runs forward, backward, turns left and right, stops.  
- Incredible transforming action.  
- With working headlights when the vehicle is moving.  
- Realistic Engine Sound and Jaguar-like Roaring Sound.  
- The eyes of the Jaguar light up in green.

**BATTERY REQUIREMENT (ALL INCLUDED)**  
- One "9V" battery for transmitter.  
- One "9.6V" rechargeable battery pack for vehicle.  
- One charger.  
**BATTERY INSTALLATION**  
**(A) Transmitter**  
1) Slide ON/OFF to OFF.  
2) Grasp the tab of the battery compartment cover and lift the cover up.  
3) Put the "9V" battery in the compartment according to the polarity symbols (+ and -) marked inside.  
4) Replace the battery compartment cover.

**INSTRUCTIONS DE FONCTIONNEMENT**  
Lisez svp soigneusement avant de commencer à fonctionner. On vous recommande d'actionner le véhicule sous la surveillance d'adulte. Gardez le manuel de directives pour la future référence.  
**Note:** - Ce produit est pour des enfants de 8 ans et plus.  
- Ne peut pas jouer 2 véhicules ensemble dans la même fréquence.  
- La carte vidéo virtuelle incluse n'est pas un jouet, juste pour employer comme une partie de paquet pour démontrer l'action de transformation du Jaguar.

**AVERTISSEMENT:**  
NON APPROPRIÉ AUX ENFANTS AU-DESSOUS DE 3 ANS DÙ À LA PETITE PARTIE.  
**JOUEU DE CAUTION-ELECTRIC**  
Not recommended pour des enfants en vertu de 8 ans. Comme avec tous les produits électriques, on devrait observer des précautions pendant le traitement et l'utilisation pour empêcher le risque de décharge électrique.  
**CARACTÉRISTIQUES**  
- La pleine fonction fonctionne en avant, vers l'arrière, spires à gauche et à droite, arrêts.  
- Action de transformation incroyable.  
- Avec les phares fonctionnantes quand le véhicule démenage.  
- Avec le bruit de moteur quand le véhicule est stationnaire.  
- Les yeux du Jaguar s'allument en vert.  
**CONDITION DE BATTERIE (TOUT INCLUSE)**  
- Une batterie de 9V pour l'émetteur.  
- Un paquet de batterie rechargeable de 9.6V pour le véhicule.  
- Un chargeur.  
**INSTALLATION DE LA BATTERIE**

**(B) Vehicle**  
1) Slide ON/OFF on the bottom of the vehicle to OFF.  
2) Use a coin to turn the two battery door stoppers until they stop and remove the battery door.  
3) Plug the battery pack connector into the connector found in the battery compartment.  
4) Carefully tuck the wire into the compartment and insert the battery pack so that it lies flat in the compartment.  
5) Replace the battery door and use a coin to turn the stoppers back to secure the compartment door.  
**HOW TO OPERATE:**  
1) Slide ON/OFF on the transmitter to ON.  
2) Slide ON/OFF on the bottom of the vehicle to ON.  
3) Use the transmitter's levers to control the movement and direction of the vehicle.  
**Left Control Lever**  
- Push forward to go forward.  
- Pull backward to go backward.  
- Release to stop.  
**Right Control Lever (Works together with Left Control Lever)**  
- Push left to turn left.  
- Push right to turn right.  
- Release to go straight forward or backward.  
**Top Left Button**  
- When the vehicle is in its stationary state, press the Top Left Button to open the top of the vehicle, and a Jaguar shows up, with its eyes flashing in green, Roaring Sound can be heard.  
**Top Right Button**  
- When the vehicle is in its stationary state, press the Top Right Button, the Jaguar returns back into the vehicle and the top of vehicle closes. Then the Roaring sound changes to Engine Sound.  
4) Slide ON/OFF switches on both vehicle and transmitter to OFF when you are not to play with it.

**(A) Émetteur**  
1) Glissez ON/OFF sur le fond du véhicule à OFF.  
2) Saisissez l'étiquette de la couverture de compartiment de batterie et soulevez la couverture vers le haut.  
3) Mettez la batterie "9V" dans le compartiment selon les symboles de polarité (+ et -) marqués à l'intérieur.  
4) Remplacez la couverture de compartiment de batterie.  
**(B) Véhicule**  
1) Glissez ON/OFF sur le fond du véhicule à OFF.  
2) Employez une pièce de monnaie pour tourner les deux portes-taquets de batterie jusqu'à ce qu'ils arrêtent et enlèvent la porte de batterie.  
3) Branchez le connecteur de paquet de batterie au connecteur trouvé dans le compartiment de batterie.  
4) Remplissez soigneusement le fil dans le compartiment et insérez le paquet de batterie de sorte qu'il se situe à plat dans le compartiment.  
5) Remplacez la porte de batterie et employez une pièce de monnaie pour retourner les taquets pour assurer la porte de compartiment.  
**COMMENT FONCTIONNER**  
1) Glissez ON/OFF sur l'émetteur à ON.  
2) Glissez ON/OFF sur le fond du véhicule à ON.  
3) Employez les leviers de l'émetteur pour commander le mouvement et la direction du véhicule.  
**Levier De Commande Gauche**  
- Poussez en avant pour aller en avant.  
- Tirez vers l'arrière pour aller vers l'arrière.  
- Libérez à l'arrêt.  
**Levier De Commande Droit (Fonctionne Comme Le Levier De Commande Gauche)**

**CAUTION**  
- The battery pack must be charged by adult.  
- Do not charge battery pack that shows leakage and corrosion.  
- Do not charge battery pack if it is hot.  
- Do not dispose of battery in fire.  
- Do not attempt to disassemble the battery pack.  
- Never leave dead or exhausted battery pack in the battery compartment.  
**BATTERY CHARGING**  
**NOTE:** Follow the instruction on your 9.6V rechargeable Ni-Cd battery pack and charger system.  
- The 9.6V rechargeable Ni-Cd battery pack must be fully charged prior to use.  
- When charging rechargeable Ni-Cd battery pack, first connect the charger with the 9.6V rechargeable Ni-Cd battery pack, then plug the charger into a household outlet.  
- Four hours is all required for fully charging the battery pack. Charging the battery pack for more than 4 hours will not give you longer running time.  
- When your vehicle starts to move slowly, it is time to recharge the battery pack.  
- After use, the battery pack will be hot. Wait at least 10 minutes until the battery pack cools down before charging. Recharging a hot battery pack will greatly reduce the recharging life of your battery pack.  
**TRIM CONTROL SWITCH**  
Trim switch is located on the chassis of vehicle between the front tires. It is used to align the wheels of your vehicle for consistent turning and drive. Turn switch clockwise and anti-clockwise until desired alignment is reached.  
**THE FCC WANTS YOU TO KNOW:**  
**NOTE:** The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by unauthorized modifications to this equipment. Such modifications could void the User's authority to operate the equipment.

- Poussez à gauche pour tourner à gauche.  
- Poussez bien pour tourner à droite.  
- Libérez pour aller droit en avant ou vers l'arrière.  
**Bouton Gauche Supérieur**  
- Quand le véhicule est dans son état stationnaire, appuyez sur le bouton gauche supérieur pour ouvrir le dessus du véhicule, et un Jaguar apparaît, avec ses yeux clignotant en vert. Le bruit de hurler peut être entendu.  
**Bouton De Droite Supérieure**  
- Quand le véhicule est dans son état stationnaire, appuyez sur le bouton de droite supérieure, le jaguar retourne de nouveau dans le véhicule et le dessus du véhicule se ferme. Alors le bruit de hurler change en bruit de moteur.  
4) Glissez ON/OFF sur le véhicule et l'émetteur à OFF quand vous ne devez pas jouer avec lui.  
**ATTENTION**  
- Le paquet de batterie doit être chargé par l'adulte.  
- Ne chargez pas le paquet de batterie qui montre la fuite et la corrosion.  
- Ne chargez pas le paquet de batterie s'il fait chaud.  
- Ne vous débarrassez pas de la batterie en feu.  
- N'essayez pas de dissimuler le paquet de batterie.  
- Ne laissez jamais le paquet mort ou épuisé de batterie dans le compartiment de batterie.  
**RECHARGE DE LA BATTERIE**  
**NOTE :** Suivez les directives sur votre paquet de batterie rechargeable du Ni-Cd 9.6V et système de chargeur.  
- Le paquet de batterie rechargeable du Ni-Cd 9.6V doit être entièrement chargé avant utilisation.

- Quand rechargez le paquet de batterie rechargeable de Ni-Cd, connectez d'abord le chargeur au paquet rechargeable de batterie du Ni-Cd 9.6V, et branchez alors le chargeur à une prise de ménage.  
- Quatre heures sont toutes exigées pour charger entièrement le paquet de batterie. La recharge du paquet de batterie pendant plus de 4 heures ne vous donnera pas un plus long temps de fonctionnement.

**BEDIENUNGSANWEISUNG**  
Lesen Sie das Manual sorgfältig vor Start bitte. Es ist empfohlen zu bedienen das Vehikel unter erwachsenen Steuerungen. Behalten Sie die Bedienungsanleitung des Besitzers für zukünftiges Aktenzeichen.  
**Beachtung:** - Das Produkt ist für Kinder 8 jährig und aufwärts.  
- Können Sie 2 Vehikels zugleich an gleichen Frequenz nicht spielen.  
- Die beiliegende virtuelle Videokarte ist ein Spielzeug nicht, sie wird gerade als ein Anteil der Packung zu demonstrieren die transformierende Aktion des Jaguars benutzt.

**WARNUNG:**  
ES IST NICHT ANGEMESSEN FÜR KINDER UNTER 3 JÄHRIG INFOLGE KLEINES TEILS.  
**WARNUNG-ELEKTRISCHES SPIELZEUG**  
Es ist nicht empfohlen für Kinder unter 8 jährig. Vorsorgen sollten zu verhindern elektrischen Schlag beobachteten werden während Bedienung und Benutzung mit allen elektrischen Produkte.  
**EIGENSCHAFTEN**  
- Mehrfachfunktion- rennen vorwärts, rückwärts, umwenden links und rechts, anhalten.  
- Die unglaubliche transformierende Aktion.  
- Mit Arbeitsscheinwerferlichter wenn das Vehikel bewegt.  
- Mit Motorton wenn das Vehikel feststeht.  
- Die Augen des Jaguars leuchten in Grünfarbe auf.

**BATTERIEANFORDERUNG (ALLES EINBEZOGEN)**  
- Ein "9V" Batterie für Zeichengeber.  
- Ein "9.6V" gebührenpflichtige Batteriespack für Vehikel.  
- Ein Batterieladegerät.  
**BATTERIEINSTALLATION**  
**(A) Zeichengeber**  
1) Gleiten Sie AN/AUS zu AUSSCHALTEN.  
2) Pressen und ziehen Sie den Batteriesack und tragen er ab.  
3) Legen Sie die 9V Batterie in die Abteilung entsprechend innere Polaritätssymbole (+ und -).

**ISTRUZIONI DI FUNZIONAMENTO**  
Leggi con attenzione attraverso questa manuale d'istruzione prima di iniziare a funzionare. E raccomandato per funzionare il veicolo sotto la supervisione adulta. Mantenga la manuale d'istruzione per riferimento futuro.  
**Nota:** - Questo prodotto è giocato dai bambini 8 anni e più.  
- Non può giocare insieme 2 veicoli nella stessa frequenza.  
- La video scheda virtuale inclusa non è un giocattolo, è solamente usata poiché una parte del pacchetto dimostrare l'azione di trasformazione del Jaguar.

**AVVERTIMENTO:**  
NON ADATTO A BAMBINI SOTTO 3 ANNI PER ESSERE PICCOLA PARTE.  
**ATTENZIONE - IL GIOCATTOLO ELETTRICO**  
Non suggerito per i bambini sotto 8 anni. Per tutti i prodotti elettrici, le precauzioni dovrebbero essere osservate durante il maneggiamento e l'uso per impedire il rischio di scossa elettrica.  
**CARATTERISTICHE**  
- Funzioni complete - andare avanti e indietro, rotare destramente e sinistramente, e arrestare.  
- Azione di trasformazione incredibile.  
- Con i fari funzionanti quando il veicolo sta muovendosi.  
- Con il suono del motore quando il veicolo è stazionario.  
- Gli occhi del jaguar si illuminano in verde.  
**REQUISITO DELLA BATTERIA ( TUTTE L'INCLUSE)**  
- Uno batteria "9V" per il trasmettitore.  
- Uno pacchetto "9.6V" delle batterie ricaricabili per il veicolo.  
- Uno caricatore.  
**INSTALLAZIONE DELLE BATTERIE**  
**(A) Trasmettitore**  
1) Faccia scorrere l' interruttore ON/OFF a OFF  
2) Afferi la linguetta della copertura dello scompartimento di batteria ed alzi la copertura su.  
3) Mettere la batteria "9V" nello scompartimento secondo il simbolo della polarità(+ e -) segnato dentro.  
4) Reinstalla il coperchio dello scompartimento della batteria.

**ISTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO**  
Lea por favor cuidadosamente antes de comenzar a funcionar. Se recomienda funcionar el vehiculo bajo supervision del adulto. Guarde el manual de instruccion para la referencia futura.  
**Nota:** - Este producto es para los niños 8 años o mayores.  
- No puede jugar 2 vehiculos juntos en la misma frecuencia.  
- La tarjeta de video virtual incluida no es un juguete, apenas se utiliza como una parte del paquete para demostrar la acción de transformación del Jaguar.

**ADVERTENCIA:**  
NO CONVENIENTE PARA LOS NIÑOS MENORES DE 3 AÑOS DE DEBIDO A PARTES PEQUEÑAS.  
**PRECAUCION JUGUETE ELECTRICO**  
No recomendado para niños menores de 8 años. Como con todos los productos eléctricos, las precauciones se deben observar durante la dirección y el uso para prevenir el riesgo de la descarga eléctrica.  
**CARACTERÍSTICAS**  
- Función Completa- funciona adelante, atrás, vuelta a la izquierda y derecha, parar.  
- Acción de transformar increíble.  
- Con las linternas frontales cuando el vehiculo se está moviendo.  
- Con el sonido del motor cuando el vehiculo es inmóvil.  
- Los ojos del Jaguar se encienden en verde.  
**REQUISITO DE LA BATERIA (TODOS INCLUIDOS)**  
- Una batería "9V" para el transmisor.  
- Un paquete recargable de la batería "9.6V" para el vehiculo.  
- One charger.

**INSTALACION DE LA BATERIA**  
**(A) Transmisor**  
1) Resbale ON/OFF hacia OFF.  
2) Agarre la lengüeta de la cubierta del compartimento de batería y levante la cubierta para arriba.  
3) Ponga la batería "9V" en el compartimento según los símbolos de la polaridad (+ y -) marcados adentro.

- Quand rechargez le paquet de batterie rechargeable de Ni-Cd, connectez d'abord le chargeur au paquet rechargeable de batterie du Ni-Cd 9.6V, et branchez alors le chargeur à une prise de ménage.  
- Quatre heures sont toutes exigées pour charger entièrement le paquet de batterie. La recharge du paquet de batterie pendant plus de 4 heures ne vous donnera pas un plus long temps de fonctionnement.

4) Ersetzen Sie den Batteriesack zurück.  
**(B) Vehikel**  
1) Gleiten Sie AN/AUS unten an dem Vehikel zu AUSSCHALTEN.  
2) Drehen Sie Batterietürstüpsel mit einem Geldmünze und traen Sie die Batterietür ab.  
3) Einschalten den Batteriesacksverbinder mit dem Verbinder in der Batteriesabteilung.  
4) Legen Sie das Kabel in die Abteilungspause vorsichtig und setzen das Batteriesack ein, so dass es liegt flach in der Abteilung.  
5) Ersetzen den Batteriesack zurück und drehen Sie Türstüpsel mit einem Geldmünze zu befestigen die Abteilungtür.

**BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG**  
1) Gleiten Sie AN/AUS am Zeichengeber zu ANSCHALTEN.  
2) Kontrollieren Sie die Bewegung und Richtung des Vehikels mit Steuerungsebene des Zeichengebers.  
**Linkskontrolleknopf**  
- Drängen vorwärts zu fahren vorwärts.  
- Ziehen rückwärts zu fahren rückwärts.  
- Auslöser zu halten.  
**Rechtskontrolleknopf (Mit Dem Linkskontrolleknopf Zusammen Benutzt)**  
- Drängen links zu drehen links.  
- Drängen rechts zu drehen rechts.  
- Auslöser zu fahren geradewegs vorwärts oder rückwärts.  
**Oberlinkstaste**  
- Wenn das Vehikel in feststehenden Zustand ist, pressen Sie die Oberlinkstaste zu öffnen das Oberteil des Vehikels, und ein Jaguare kreuzt auf, ihre Augen blitzen in Grünfarbe auf. Der brausende Ton kann gehört werden.  
**Oberrechtstaste**  
- Wenn das Vehikel in feststehenden Zustand ist, pressen Sie die Oberrechtstaste, dieser Jaguare geht ins Vehikel zurück und das Oberteil des Vehikels schließt. Dann Brausend Ton wird zu Motorton geändert werden.  
4) Gleiten Sie AN/AUS Schalter am sowohl Vehikel als auch Zeichengeber

**(B) Veicolo**  
1) Faccia scorrere l' interruttore ON/OFF sulla parte inferiore del veicolo a OFF.  
2) Usi una moneta per girare i due tappi del portello della batteria fino a che arrestino e rimuovano il portello della batteria.  
3) Inserisca il connettore del pacchetto della batteria nel connettore trovato nello scompartimento di batteria.  
4) Rimbochi il legare nello scompartimento con attenzione ed inserisca il pacchetto della batteria in modo che si trovi pianamente nello scompartimento.  
5) Reinstalla il portello della batteria ed usi una moneta per ritornare i tappi.

**COM E FUNZIONARE:**  
1) Faccia scorrere l' interruttore ON/OFF sul trasmettore a ON.  
2) Faccia scorrere l' interruttore ON/OFF sulla parte inferiore del veicolo a ON.  
3) Usa le leve del trasmettitore per controllare il movimento ed il senso del veicolo.  
**Sinistra Leva Di Comando**  
- Faccia avanzare per movimento in avanti.  
- Tiri indietro per movimento indietro.  
- Libera per l'arresto.  
**Destra Leva Di Comando (Funziona Insieme Con Leva Di Comando Di Sinistra)**  
- Spinga a sinistra per girare a sinistra.  
- Spinga a destra per girare a destra.  
- Libera per andare diritto in avanti o indietro.  
**Tasto Sinistra Superiore**  
- Quando il veicolo è nello stato relativo stazionario, premi il tasto di sinistra superiore per aprire la parte superiore del veicolo e un Jaguar rivela, con i occhi che espongono a flash in verde, suono ruggire può essere sentito.  
**Tasto Destra Superiore**  
- Quando il veicolo è nello stato stazionario, premi il tasto destra superiore, il Jaguar ritorna nuovamente dentro il veicolo e la parte superiore del veicolo si chiude. Allora il suono ruggire cambia al suono del motore.  
4) Quando non gioca il veicolo, faccia scorrere l'interruttori ON/OFF sulla parte inferiore del veicolo e sul trasmettore a OFF.

4) Substituya la cubierta del compartimento de batería.  
**(B) Vehículo**  
1) Resbale ON/OFF en el fondo del vehiculo hacia OFF.  
2) Utilice una moneda para dar vuelta a los dos tapones de la puerta de la batería hasta que paran y quitan la puerta de la batería.  
3) Tape el conector del paquete de la batería en el conector encontrado en el compartimento de batería.  
4) Remeta cuidadosamente el alambre en el compartimento e inserte el paquete de la batería de modo que mienta completamente en el compartimento.  
5) Substituya la puerta de la batería y utilice una moneda para dar vuelta a los tapones de nuevo a asegurar la puerta del compartimento.

**CÓMO FUNCIONAR**  
1) Resbale ON/OFF en el transmisor hacia ON.  
2) Resbale ON/OFF en el fondo del vehiculo hacia ON.  
3) Utilice las palancas del transmisor para controlar el movimiento y la dirección del vehiculo.  
**Palanca De Mando Izquierda**  
- Empuje adelante para ir adelante.  
- Tire al revés para ir al revés.  
- Suelte para parar.  
**Palanca De Mando Derecha (Trabaja Junto Con Palanca De Mando Izquierda)**  
- Empuje a la izquierda para dar vuelta a la izquierda.  
- Empuje a la derecha para dar vuelta a la derecha.  
- Suelte para ir derecho adelante o al revés.  
**Botón Izquierdo Superior**  
- Cuando el vehiculo está en su estado inmóvil, presione el botón izquierdo superior para abrir la tapa del vehiculo, y un Jaguar aparece, con sus ojos destellando en verde, el sonido del rugir puede ser oído.  
**Botón De Derecha Superior**  
- Cuando el vehiculo está en su estado inmóvil, presione el botón de la derecha superior, el Jaguar regresa nuevamente como vehiculo y la tapa del vehiculo se cierra. Entonces el sonido del rugir cambia al sonido del motor.  
4) Resbale el interruptor ON/OFF en el vehiculo y el transmisor hacia OFF

**COMMUTATEUR DE COMMANDE D'EQUILIBRE**  
Le commutateur d'équilibre est situé sur le châssis du véhicule entre les pneus avant. Il est employé pour aligner les roues de votre véhicule pour à rotation conformée et pour conduire. Tournez le commutateur dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre et dans le sens contraire des aiguilles d'une montre jusqu'à ce que l'alignement désiré soit atteint.

zu AUSSCHALTEN wenn Sie werden sie nicht spielen.  
**ACHTUNG:**  
- Das Batteriesack muss bei Erwachsener nachgeladen werden.  
- Laden Sie ausgetauschten und corrosives Batteriesack nach nicht.  
- Laden Batteriesack nach nicht wenn es heiss ist.  
- Entsorgen Batterie ins Feuer nicht.  
- Versuchen zu disassemblieren das Batteriesack nicht.  
- Lassen Sie gestorbene oder abgehetzes Batteriesack in die Batterieabteilung zurück durchaus nicht.

**BATTERIESLADUNG**  
**Hinweis:** Folgen die Anweisung mit Ihren 9.6V gebührenpflichtige Ni-Cd Batteriesack und Batterieladegerätssystem.  
- Das 9.6V gebührenpflichtige Ni-Cd Batteriesack muss vor Benutzung voll geladen werden.  
- Wann Ni-Cd Batteriesack geladen ist, erst verbinden Sie das Batterieladegerät mit dem 9.6V gebührenpflichtigen Ni-Cd Batteriesack, dann schalten das Batterieladegerät mit Haushaltsabfluss ein.  
- Es braucht vier Stunden zu beladen das Batteriesack voll. Beladen Batteriesack über vier Stunden wird länger Fahrtszeit nicht anbringen.  
- Laden Sie das Batteriesack nach wann das Vehikel langsam fährt.  
- Batteriesack wird heiss nach Benutzung. Warten Sie auf 10 Minuten mindestens bis das Batteriesack sich beruhigen vor Ladung noch einmal. Beladen ein heisses Batteriesack wird das Nachladensleben des Batteriesacks reduzieren.  
**BEHAUEKONTROLLESCHALTER**  
Behaueschalter ist am untere Seite des Vehikel zwischen die vorräder. Es kann Räder zu fahren einheitlich abstimmen. Sie können im und entgegen Uhrzeigersinn zu abstimmen drehen.

**ATTENZIONI**  
- Il pacchetto della batteria deve essere caricato dall'adulto.  
- Non carichi il pacchetto della batteria che mostri la perdita e la corrosione.  
- Non carichi il pacchetto della batteria se è caldo.  
- Non disponga la batteria in fuoco.  
- Non tenti di disassemblare il pacchetto della batteria.  
- Non lasci mai il pacchetto della batteria guasto o esaurito nello scompartimento di batteria.  
**CARICARSI DELLA BATTERIA**  
**NOTA:** Segui l'istruzione sulla vostra batteria 9.6V rechargeable, pacchetto della batteria del Ni-Cd e sistema del caricatore.  
- Il 9.6V pacchetto della batteria rechargeable del Ni-Cd deve essere caricato completamente prima di uso.  
- Quando carica il pacchetto della batteria rechargeable del Ni-Cd, colleghi il caricatore con il 9.6V pacchetto della batteria rechargeable del Ni-Cd prima, poi inserisca il caricatore nella presa della famiglia.  
- Quattro ore sono richieste per completamente caricare il pacchetto della batteria. Caricare il pacchetto della batteria per un tempo più di 4 ore non vi darà più tempo della funzione.  
- Quando vostro veicolo muoversi lentamente, è tempo di ricaricare il pacchetto della batteria.  
- Dopo la utilizzazione, il pacchetto della batteria sarà calda. Prima di caricarsi, attenda almeno 10 minuti fino al pacchetto della batteria non si raffreddi più. La ricarica del caldo pacchetto della batteria notevolmente ridurrà la durata di ricarica del vostro pacchetto della batteria.

**INTERRUPTORE DI REGISTRAZIONE FINE**  
L'interruttore di registrazione fine è situato sul fondo del veicolo fra le gomme anteriori. È usato per allineare il vostro veicolo per la rotazione costante e per guidare. Sposti l'interruttore alla sinistra o alla destra fino a raggiungere l'allineamento voluto.

cuando usted no esta jugando con él.  
**PRECAUCION**  
- El paquete de la batería se debe cargar por el adulto.  
- No cargue el paquete de la batería que demuestra salida y corrosión.  
- No cargue el paquete de la batería si es caliente.  
- No disponga la batería en fuego.  
- No procure desmontar el paquete de la batería.  
- Nunca deje el paquete muerto o agotado de la batería en el compartimento de batería.

**CARGAR BATERIA**  
**NOTA:** Siga la instrucción en su paquete de batería recargable 9.6V Ni-Cd y sistema del cargador.  
- El paquete de la batería recargable 9.6V se Ni-Cd se debe cargar completamente antes de uso.  
- Al cargar el paquete recargable de la batería Ni-Cd, primero conecte el cargador con el paquete recargable de la batería Ni-Cd 9.6V, después tape el cargador en un enchufe de la casa.  
- Cuatro horas es todo lo requerido para cargar completamente el paquete de la batería. La carga del paquete de la batería por más de 4 horas no le dará un tiempo de uso más largo.  
- Cuando su vehiculo comienza a moverse lentamente, es hora de recargar el paquete de la batería.  
- Despues de uso, el paquete de la batería será caliente. Espere por lo menos 10 minutos hasta que el paquete de la batería se enfrie antes de cargar. Recargar un paquete caliente de la batería reducirá grandemente la vida de recarga de su paquete de la batería.  
**INTERRUPTOR DE CONTROL DE AJUSTE**  
El interruptor del ajuste está situado en el chasis del vehiculo entre los neumáticos delanteros. Se utiliza para alinear las ruedas de su vehiculo para dar vuelta constante y para conducir. De vuelta al interruptor a la derecha y a la izquierda hasta que se alcanza la alineación deseada.